# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4840975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM EVANS	02/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4300 HACIENDA DRIVE
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29615901
Application Number:	29615907
Application Number:	29615908

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-251-6812

**Email:** erica.layman@contractors.roche.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA LAYMAN

Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DRIVE

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33015-US6 US7 US8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA KAY
SIGNATURE:	/Olga Kay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=33015-US6 US7 US8 Assign Inv to RMS Evans\_complete#page1.tif source=33015-US6 US7 US8 Assign Inv to RMS Evans\_complete#page2.tif source=33015-US6 US7 US8 Assign Inv to RMS Evans\_complete#page3.tif source=33015-US6 US7 US8 Assign Inv to RMS Evans\_complete#page4.tif

PATENT 504794243 REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0350

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor Name, Location	Citizenship	While Employed by
Stephen Burnell, Santa Cruz, California, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Joachim Schmid, San Jose, California, USA	Germany	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Vikram Mohan, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Michael Barnes, San Francisco, California, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
William Evans, Mountain View, California, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Oluwatosin Oyeniran, San Jose, California, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Leia Garrote-Gallego, Madrid, Spain	Spain	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Mark M. Morita, Morgan Hill, California, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Michael Pan, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Alex Kalogrides, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.
Chandana Pandrangi, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that together with

Inventor Name, Location	Citizenship	While Employed by
Rita Isabel da Silva Reis, Lisbon, Portugal	Portugal	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
João Paulo Alves Mendes, Lisbon, Portugal	Portugal	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Margaret Ann Peterson, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Namita Deshpande, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Amelia E. Schladow, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Weng Chi Lou, Tucson, Arizona, USA	USA	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Dominik Seeger, Berlin, Germany	Germany	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Dania Maria Afonso, Lisbon, Portugal	Portugal	Kwame Corporation Ltd.
Eduardo Ferrão Ulrich, Lisbon, Portugal	Portugal	Kwame Corporation Ltd.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s) of the invention(s) for which design application(s) were filed with the **United States Patent and Trademark Office** as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
33015-US-6	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615901
Title: DISPLAY So	CREEN OR PORTION THI	EREOF WITH GRAPHIC	CAL USER INTERFACE FOR
TIMELINE INFO	RMATION FOR MULTIDI	SCIPLINARY CANCER	TREATMENT PLANNING
33015-US-7	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615907
Title: DISPLAY SO	CREEN OR PORTION THI	EREOF WITH GRAPHIC	CAL USER INTERFACE FOR
PATIENT INFOR	MATION FOR MULTIDIS	CIPLINARY CANCER T	REATMENT PLANNING

PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0351

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	
33015-US-8	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615908	
Title: DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR				

**CLINICAL** INFORMATION FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY CANCER TREATMENT PLANNING

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. 4300 Hacienda Drive Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), including any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuation-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered, by facsimile or other electronic transmission, by mail delivery, or by other form of delivery, will be an original and all of which will constitute but one and the same Assignment.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK ASSIGNOR COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE(S) FOLLOW

PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0352

## ASSIGNOR COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE for:

Case No. 33015-US-6	Country United States	Filing Date 31 Aug 2017	Serial No. 29/615901
	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615907
33015-US-7		_	
33015-US-8	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615908
ASSIGNOR(S)			
Place/Date		Stephen Burn	ell
Place/Date		Joachim Schm	nid
Place/Date		Vikram Moha	nn
Place/Date		Michael Barne	es L'Obrum
2/11/2018		Track	- Wan
Place/Date		William Evan	S
Place/Date		Oluwatosin O	yeniran
Place/Date		Leia Garrote-	Gallego
Place/Date		Mark Morita	
Place/Date		Michael Pan	
Place/Date		Alex Kalogrid	les
Place/Date		Chandana Par	ndrangi

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK ASSIGNEE COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0353

# ASSIGNEE COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE for:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
33015-US-6	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615901
33015-US-7	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615907
33015-US-8	United States	31 Aug 2017	29/615908

ASSIGNEE

Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Pleasanton, CA, USA 26 Feb 2018

Place, Date

Charles M. Doyle, Senior Director, Patents

PATENT REEL: 045043 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 02/26/2018**